Question on Notice
No. 96
Asked on 23 February 2023

MR T NICHOLLS ASKED MINISTER FOR POLICE AND CORRECTIVE SERVICES AND
MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON M RYAN)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister (a) provide the total number of cautions given by year for 2020 and 2021 to young offenders and (b) of those, the number of young offenders who have gone on to reoffend within 12 months after their caution?

ANSWER:

| am advised by the Queensland Police Service (QPS) that:

(a) there were 6,867 youths aged 10-17 cautioned in 2020 and 6,785 youths aged 10-17
cautioned in 2021;

(b) the number of proven offences committed by young offenders is not data which the QPS is able to provide. As such, | recommend that the member direct this portion of the
guestion to the relevant Minister.

